(R-93-1093)
RESOLUTTON NUMBER R-23199Y

ADOPTED ON AL 1 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the contract with Sur-Lite Corporation per bid number
G2298/91 for the purchase of one Landfill Gas Flare Station for
the South Chollas Landfill be and it is hereby rescinded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 7 with the Tresize
Company in the amount of $243,570.50 from CIP 37-250.1 South
Chollas Landfill Gas Collection System, Fund 41201 - Waste
Management CIP, for the procurement and installation of a

Landfill Gas Flare Station for the South Chollas Landfill.

APPROVED: OHN/W. WITT, City Attorney

By AN

Elme# L. Heap| Jr.
Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smm

03/01/93
Aud.Cert:9300783

Or .Dept:Waste.Mgmt.
R-93-1093
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9300783
BEFHNOLNG 511
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY Jjos OPERATIO BENF/
LINE PY|{ FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 243,570.50

FUND OVERRIDE [}

Vendor Tresize Company

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for change order #7 for the South Cholias Landfill Gas

Collection System Project.

Date February 24, 1993 By: (Z ftﬂl/b ;4/’%7 70142}6'/

AUDITOR A D COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY 108 OPERATIOf BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT | ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 0 30244| 106 4905 372501 $243,570.50
TOTAL AMOUNT $243,570.50
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE (]
H S o4 AC 9300783
(8159Y B, L. 9



S e sl atia fedaa

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..........oicerriceiscnn ﬁ‘f 5"111993
by the following vote:
Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer L O O O
Ron Roberts D/ O O O
John Hartey E/ O O D
George Stevens @/ O d J
Tom Behr IZ( O O O
Valerie Stallings E( Ul O O
Judy McCarty B/ U OJ U
Juan Vargas L?.( O 0] 0
Mayor Susan Golding d O O J
J
AUTHENTICATED BY: e SUSANGOUDING -,
CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 2.83)

Resolution
Number..

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

@’281599 (& 1 - 1993

...... Adopted ... nencesisssiinsnisnnns




RECEIVED
93MAR -4 AM 6: 58

CITY CLERKS 07 FICE
SAN DIiEGS, CA



